FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03



05-05-2003



102438047

ocket No.: DP-306431

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	02438047	
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-29-03 Paul D. Cashatt Alexander J. Murray		
Alexander J. Murray	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies))	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 5825 Delphi Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	,	
☐ Other	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48098	
Execution Date: 11/12/2002 and 11/7/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/305,445		
Additional numbers	attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael D. Smith, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 5052	8. Deposit account number:	
M/C 480-410-202	50-0831	
City: Troy 05/02/2003 DBYRNE 00000146 500831 10305445 ZIP: 4800	7 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:8021 40\00 CH / DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	NOT USE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
9. Statement and signature.		

DP-306431

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-306431 entitled

BEARING CONFIGURATION AND METHOD FOR REDUCING NOISE IN A BEARING

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been

	iney KEITH J. MURPHY to insert the app in parentheses (filed	
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	Paul D. Cashatt Saginaw, MI 48603	Date
Inventor's signature	Allm	Date 7 NOV '02

Full name: Residence: Alexander J. Murray

RECORDED: 04/29/2003

Familian, Surrey, CU10 4LE, England

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 014013 FRAME: 0741

Declaration dated: